Loss on sale of fixed assets ..... 9,643 26,355 3,294 81,685
Loss on disposal of fixed assets ..... 4,575 — 1,054 38,755
Loss on impairment of fixed assets ..... — — 33,807 —
Loss on liquidation of consolidated subsidiaries ..... — 4,761 7,675 —
Loss on devaluation of real property for sale..... 28,736 4,274 — 243,422
Other ..... 9,804 9,034 11,883 83,050

Total ..... ¥52,758 ¥44,424 ¥58,396 $446,912

18. INFORMATION OF CERTAIN LEASES

As lessee:
(A) Information on finance leases accounted for as operating leases:
(1) Summary of pro forma amounts of acquisition cost, accumulated depreciation and net book value at March 31, 2007 and 2006, of finance leases that

do not transfer ownership to the lessee is as follows:

Millions of yen

2007 2006

Buildings Machinery Buildings Machinery
and and and and

structures equipment Total structures equipment Total

Acquisition cost..... ¥4,161 ¥11,500 ¥15,661 ¥2,008 ¥11,500 ¥13,508
Accumulated depreciation..... 1,079 4,952 6,031 1,044 5,293 6,337

Net book value ..... ¥3,082 ¥  6,548 ¥  9,630 ¥   964 ¥  6,207 ¥ 7,171

Thousands of U.S. dollars

2007

Buildings Machinery
and and

structures equipment Total

Acquisition cost..... $35,248 $97,416 $132,664
Accumulated depreciation..... 9,140 41,948 51,088

Net book value ..... $26,108 $55,468 $81,576

60

As lessor:
(A) Information on finance leases accounted for as operating leases:
(1) Summary of amounts of acquisition cost, accumulated depreciation and net book value at March 31, 2007 and 2006, of finance leases that do not

transfer ownership to the lessee is as follows:

Millions of yen

2007 2006

Buildings Machinery Buildings Machinery
and and and and

structures equipment Total structures equipment Total

Acquisition cost..... ¥2,165 ¥1,939 ¥4,104 ¥2,140 ¥1,742 ¥3,882
Accumulated depreciation..... 1,241 1,183 2,424 1,383 1,042 2,425

Net book value ..... ¥   924 ¥   756 ¥1,680 ¥   757 ¥   700 ¥1,457

Thousands of U.S. dollars

2007

Buildings Machinery
and and

structures equipment Total

Acquisition cost..... $18,340 $16,425 $34,765
Accumulated depreciation..... 10,513 10,021 20,534

Net book value ..... $7,827 $6,404 $14,231

(2) Future rental payment inclusive of interest at March 31, 2007 and 2006:

Millions of yen Thousands of U.S. dollars

2007 2006 2007

Amount due within one year ..... ¥2,235 ¥2,015 $18,933
Amount due after one year ..... 7,395 5,156 62,643

Total ..... ¥9,630 ¥7,171 $81,576

(3) Rental expense and pro forma amount of depreciation expense for the years ended March 31, 2007, 2006 and 2005: